

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.204 Released - 20 October 2022

Thank you for your email received 19 October 2022 requesting information regarding agency staff.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

- 1) How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used SNG or Thornbury Nursing Services for between 1st April 2022 and 10th October 2022?
- 2) Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where SNG or Thornbury Nursing Services were used between 1st April 2022 and 10th September 2022?
- 3) How many agency nursing shifts have your Trust used Nutrix, Genesis or AMC nursing agency for between 1st April 2022 and 10th September 2022?
- 4) Please provide a breakdown of the amount of shifts per ward or department where Nutrix, AMC or Genesis were used between 1st April 2022 and 10th September 2022?
- 5) Please name any other OFF CONTRACT SUPPLIERS who have been utilised by the Trust between 1st April and 10th October 2022 above the NHS Improvement + 50% caps and how many shifts each of these agencies have filled.
- 6) If for any reason you are unable to supply data up until 10th September please provide the data until 31st August 2022

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust has not used any of the agencies detailed in questions 1-4. We have not used any off-contract suppliers above NHSi 50% capped rates for nurse duties; therefore we do not hold any information pertinent to your request.

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

